iy INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR BWAB, INC. ADDRESSI801 California, Suite 1000, Denver, CO 802C
LEASE NAME Radcliff WELL M).10—444F’ FIEID Wildcat
R 7
LOCATION SW/SW of Section 10, T-6-South, R-35-East 33 d/xf A%
ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
352 1 ° 6.16 6.16
786 3/4° 5.72 11.88
1283 1 1/4° 10.85 22.73
1781 2 3/4° 23.87 46.60
1875 2 1/4° 3.68 : 50.28
1968 1 ° 1.62 51.90
2154 11/2° 4.87 56.77
2340 2 1/4° 7.30 64.07
2403 2 3/4° 3.02 67.09
2505 2 ° 3.55 70.64
2557 1 1/4° 1.13 71.77
2650 11/2° 2.43 74.20
2743 2 1/4° 3.65 77.85
2774 2 1/4° 1.21 79.06
2805 1 3/4° .94 80.00
2837 2 ° 1.11 81.11
2868 11/2° , .81 81.92
2899 2 ° 1.08 83.00

(continued on attached sheet) .
I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

SITTON /RRILLING CO.

TTITLE / Vice Pre

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Ronald Sitton

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under ocath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of hi ledge and,?elief such
well was not intenticnally deviated from the true verti wha T

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 4t day of April , 19 86

Notary Public in and for the

County of Lubbock, Texas
My commision expires: 7-2-86
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